EE L AR R

‘L/? ﬁ & 2015F%E1 1
EEE344H

ERUCAIONRIINECHIENISITIRIYS

ORZFRIRMIW (F)

O "ARRE": ME "“BRIRZE" WRMAHB

OZFHM ““RAK" : ERGIRK
OFMBENFE T —KFRELFMH K
OFNMRNBFHEZRUFHZNRRI——LUBKZFHF B
OXRESBFTHNAEPSFUS TR PHIN A

ExX#EDEE
K IHSE K F E T




SLEE T,

EDDUCATION
INCHEMISTRY

2015 &5 11 H
(197944]F) - A7)
HE&E 344 H1

FEBM
HRHF
E¥:Xina

YN FEPNE 2
4RABH AR

(R 3007 S g
F 4

AR

ke BTl 36635
HEBI4RE5: 200062

FEIE: 021-62232484

fEE: 021-62864102
E-mail: ecnuhxjx@163.com

http: /www.chemedu.cn

EMR: L4 BRI AT R A )

BATSERE: ATF

ER&IT: LlEdiRAL TR
ERIT I : 4 [ 45  E Js)
HRR S : 4-324

HhgBEA: 4 110H
SHHBM: 12.00C
ERFIS: CN31-1006/G4

E FRFIS: ISSN1005-6629

&5 ZEVFENE: 07018-07

T E )R A SO &

o [ s P (i) 3098 B kR )
8 AR ) Ok R ) A SRk

8 R ) 42 A U S R R T
o SCA R R AHE RO R

R R A R A SO F

T -

CEHRAE -

- BT I -

CBREEE -

s TRALFF 2T -
- PRI -

- JEERITE

s -

14

18
23

27
30
34
38

41

45
48

53
59
63
65
69
73
76

79
85

90

92

-
BRI ()
RRIRET R R 2O

— TR B R

IREATIE

SOLOYLATT#/k: “WIIE" 2084 K KT 52
K%

IEAEHOH TR« IR BRI £k

HF KA B VIR 2 SO

—— LR A S

W RT 5 LA BN

ST RO F AR T W SR

T WA O PR S

W BRI ARl

RERE
PGB S e e =2 E il nbey
—— LA = A A 1
Bl A BT R IR AT AR
—7 PR PG R
SRR
KA TR A A2 S 1 T
TP R NGRIERT.  MR#E & &
SRR R R A AR T L i
— Tl 5 Z2 DR AL 2 S g e
R SR AORAERT P LA S P b
COIJF CuO S 56 ) R 25 ANt
TR A S TR AL X 5

WE T
Ml = S22 s B AT
RGO HTIE R IR e R [R) 43 S A Xy

PRI

2 R4
Py
U E"
48

s
B

.+

HFS%
KTRAMMBT ki FRR G ST
w

BATSTSER S BT b= B R @5

PV

o I+

ki &
B
E I o
i A
A A

Z e
Hg 45 AL
FLE

¥

) )
oo
St
S
%

T
E 2
k@
2 A )
T e ke

A
P &

|

i 43



EDUCATION IN CHEMISTRY
No.11 2015 (SUM 344)

CONTENTS (Maintopics)

A rustic opinion on scientific kKnowledge view (Part 2) «-«esseeessesssrmminrsiiiesiiiin s Wu Junming(3)
Study on the development level of students’ thinking in learning “amount of substance” under the view of SOLO
..................................................................................................................... Zhang Ying, Liu Jing(14)
Re-development of chemistry textbook: levels and misconceptions ««+«+teseseereseeeeeens Jiang Jianwen, Yang Xiaodan(18)
Improvement strategy for high school Grade 1 chemistry teaching under the new scheme of National Entrance
X QI I A LTS * ## # v v v o e e e e e e e e ettt attattattatteeaeeaeesoesoseoseoseossossossassassanessonsossosssosssssstessssssssssssssnns Xie Shuchu(27)
Scientific nature of knowledge is the origin of chemistry education — taking the education of electrochemistry as an
EXAIMIPIE +### v+ s ee e et ettt Li Xiaoming(41)
Talking about the effective strategy of chemistry unit review classin junior middle schools based on examples
.............................................................................................................................. Mei Weiquan(45)
Pay attention to the application of chloride-ion effect in middle school chemistry experiments ------ Wang Chengjie(53)
Exploring the optimal reaction temperature for preparing methane
................................................................................. Que Ronghui, Li Qin, Wu Fengxi & Xiong Yanlin(59)
Design of the explorative experiment concerning the determination of nitrites in cooked Chinese cabbage
..................................................................................................................... Qiao Jinsuo, He Jing(63)
Concise multi-functional equipment for chemistry eXperiments:«««««+sssseeeerereeeencens Deng Mingfei, Wang Faying(65)
Smart application of plastic drinking water bottles in junior middle school chemistry experiments
............................................................................................................... SOng Shoujuan, Zhang Jle(69)
Consideration and improvement for the experiment of CuO reduction by CO-«-x-eeeeeevermemeennaennn.. Zhao Yangzhou(73)
Talking about the utilization of “subject matters” in high school Grade 3 review class based on examples
.............................................................................................................................. Lan Jianxiang(79)
Judging the isomers of benzene ring multiple substitutes by systematic analytical method
............................................................................................................... Xu Junlong, Wu Wenzhong(85)

Studying the features of German chemistry textbook fulfilling the STSE conception:-«-+++--+- Deng Yuhong, Ni Juan(92)



